CG 4289) to Alta Road (SA 1112) in accordance with Public Road Standards 
and the East Otay Mesa Business Park Specific Plan for a Gateway 
Road/Mobility Element Major Road plus bike lanes with Parking Restriction, and 
a two-foot (2’) landscape easement, to a graded width of one hundred two feet 
(102’) from centerline and to a minimum improved width of seventy-eight feet 
(78’) from centerline with asphalt concrete pavement over approved base with 
Portland cement concrete curb, gutter, detached sidewalk, raised median, and 
street lights. Face of curb shall be at a minimum of thirty-nine feet (39’) from